13 Danfoss Quick Disconnect Couplings Master Catalog� AF435258198969en-000101
The IA Series meets ISO 7241-1 A Standard requirements
and has a push-pull design, which allows the socket to
be bulkhead-mounted. This configuration provides auto-
matic connection or disconnection via a simple push or
pull of the plug. Our IA Series is available in 1/2”, with female
or male end connections such as tube fittings, NPT, metric
or SAE threads. It is widely used in agriculture and forestry

(in)
Hex
(in)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Hex
(mm)
lbs grams
12IAS37BS
½ 12.5 10.3
- -19 - - 1 2.95 1.50 1.20 1.06 75 38 29.5 27 0.67 305
12IAS37 -18 - - - 1 2.95 1.50 1.20 1.06 75 38 29.5 27 0.67 305
12IAS50BS - ½-14 - - 1 3.07 1.50 1.20 1.06 78 38 29.5 27 0.66 300
12IAS50 ½-14 - - - 1 3.07 1.50 1.20 1.06 78 38 29.5 27 0.67 305
12IAS16FMET - - M16x1.5 - 1 2.95 1.50 1.20 1.06 75 38 29.5 27 0.66 300
12IAS56UN - - -  18f UNF 1 3.07 1.50 1.20 1.06 78 38 29.5 27 0.71 320
12IAS75UN - - - ¾ 16f UNF 1 3.07 1.50 1.20 1.06 78 38 29.5 27 0.67 305
12IAS87UN - - -  14f UNF 1 3.19 1.50 1.30 1.18 81 38 33 30 0.74 335
To obtain connected length of coupling add dimensions A (Fig. 1) and K (Fig. 3) or P (Fig. 4) together.
Sockets (Female) with External Thread
Part

(in)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
Hex
(mm)
lbs grams
12IAS56ORM
½ 12.5
10.3 -  18f UNF 2 2.87 1.50 0.47 0.56 0.94 73 38 12 14.2 23.8 0.67 305
12IAS75ORM 10.3 - ¾ 16f UNF 2 2.87 1.50 0.55 0.75 0.94 73 38 14 19 23.8 0.68 310
12IAS8L 6 8L - M14x1.5 - 2 2.44 1.50 0.39 0.55 1.06 62 38 10 14 27 0.61 275
12IAS10L 8 10L - M16x1.5 - 2 2.40 1.50 0.43 0.63 1.06 61 38 11 16 27 0.60 270
12IAS10LBH 8
10L - M16x1.5
Bulkhead
- 2 2.44 1.50 1.38 0.63 1.06 62 38 35 16 27 0.68 310
12IAS12L 10 12L - M18x1.5 - 2 2.40 1.50 0.43 0.71 1.06 61 38 11 18 27 0.61 275
12IAS12LBH 10
12L - M18x1.5
Bulkhead
- 2 2.40 1.50 1.42 0.71 1.06 61 38 36 18 27 0.70 316
12IAS12S 8 12S - M20x1.5 - 2 2.40 1.50 0.47 0.79 1.06 61 38 12 20 27 0.62 282
12IAS15L 10.3 15L - M22x1.5 - 2 2.36 1.50 0.47 0.87 1.06 60 38 12 22 27 0.61 275
12IAS15LBH 10.3
15L - M22x1.5
Bulkhead
- 2 2.40 1.50 1.50 0.87 1.06 61 38 38 22 27 0.75 340
12IAS16S 10.3 16S - M24x1.5	 - 2 2.36 1.50 0.55 0.94 1.06 60 38 14 24 27 0.62 280
To obtain connected length of coupling add dimensions D (Fig. 2) and K (Fig. 3) or P (Fig. 4) together.
End Connections
ISO 6149-1 SAE J 1926-1
A

(in)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
J
(mm)
K
(mm)
Hex
(mm)
lbs grams
12IAP37BS
½ 12.5 10.3
- -19 - - 3 2.24 0.84 1.20 1.22 1.06 57 20.5 29.5 31 27 0.28 125
12IAP37 -18 - - - 3 2.24 0.84 1.20 1.22 1.06 57 20.5 29.5 31 27 0.29 130
12IAP50BS - ½-14 - - 3 2.36 0.84 1.20 1.34 1.06 60 20.5 29.5 34 27 0.28 125
12IAP50 ½-14 - - - 3 2.36 0.84 1.20 1.34 1.06 60 20.5 29.5 34 27 0.28 125
12IAP16FMET - - M16x1.5 - 3 2.24 0.84 1.20 1.22 1.06 57 20.5 29.5 31 27 0.26 120
12IAP56UN - - -  18f UNF 3 2.36 0.84 1.20 1.34 1.06 60 20.5 29.5 34 27 0.31 140
12IAP75UN - - - ¾ 16f UNF 3 2.36 0.84 1.20 1.34 1.06 60 20.5 29.5 34 27 0.28 125
12IAP87UN - - -  14f UNF 3 2.48 0.84 1.30 1.46 1.18 63 20.5 33 37 30 0.34 155
To obtain connected length of coupling add dimensions K (Fig. 3) and A (Fig. 1) or D (Fig. 2) together.
IA Series
ISO 7241-1 A Interchange

(mm)
M
(mm)
N
(mm)
O
(mm)
P
(mm)
Hex
(mm)
lbs grams
12IAP56ORM
½ 12.5
10.3 -  18f UNF 4 2.20 0.47 0.84 0.56 1.18 0.94 56 12 20.5 14.2 30 23.8 0.28 125
12IAP75ORM 10.3 - ¾ 16f UNF 4 2.20 0.55 0.84 0.75 1.18 0.94 56 14 20.5 19 30 23.8 0.29 130
12IAP8L 6 8L - M14x1.5 - 4 1.75 0.39 0.84 0.55 0.71 1.06 44.5 10 20.5 14 18 27 0.21 95
12IAP10L 8 10L - M16x1.5 - 4 1.71 0.43 0.84 0.63 0.67 1.06 43.5 11 20.5 16 17 27 0.21 95
12IAP10LBH 8
10L - M16x1.5
Bulkhead
- 4 1.75 1.38 0.84 0.63 0.71 1.06 44.5 35 20.5 16 18 27 0.30 135
12IAP12L 10 12L - M18x1.5 - 4 1.71 0.43 0.84 0.71 0.67 1.06 43.5 11 20.5 18 17 27 0.21 95
12IAP12LBH 10
12L - M18x1.5
Bulkhead
- 4 1.71 1.42 0.84 0.71 0.67 1.06 43.5 36 20.5 18 17 27 0.30 136
12IAP12S 8 12S - M20x1.5 - 4 1.71 0.47 0.84 0.79 0.67 1.06 43.5 12 20.5 20 17 27 0.22 102
12IAP15L 10.3 15L - M22x1.5 - 4 1.67 0.47 0.84 0.87 0.63 1.06 42.5 12 20.5 22 16 27 0.21 95
12IAP15LBH 10.3
15L - M22x1.5
Bulkhead
- 4 1.71 1.50 0.84 0.87 0.67 1.06 43.5 38 20.5 22 17 27 0.35 160
12IAP16S 10.3 16S - M24x1.5	 - 4 1.67 0.55 0.84 0.94 0.63 1.06 42.5 14 20.5 24 16 27 0.22 100
To obtain connected length of coupling add dimensions P (Fig. 4) and A (Fig. 1) or D (Fig. 2) together.
EM
EA
 re